

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help 11/27/2007 7:10 PM

Nov 30 2007 11:29AM 850-617-8381

A1A CORPORATE SERVICES PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State 11/28/2007 1:45

November 29, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

A 1 A CORFORATE SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: SUN STATE ACAUISITIONS, INC. REF: W07000058182

19

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P03000145377 - SUN STATE ACQUISITIONS, INC...

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2008 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: E07000287068 Letter Number: 307A00067823

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314



15614559885

p.2

) AH11:54

హే

#### 1885

H07000287068 3

07 NOV 30

5 : 11 HY

p.3

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

# ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: SUN STATE TRUST & ACQUISITIONS INC.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is : 111 Guadalajara Dr Kissimmee, Fiorida 34743

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1,500 COMMON SHARES PAR VALUE \$0.01

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS / DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es), and title(s) of the directors and officers is:

PRESIDENT: Freddy Lopez Sr. 111 Guadalajara Dr Kissimmee Florida 34743

VICE- PRESIDENT: Freddie Lopez Jr. 111 Guadalajara Dr Kissimmee Florida 34743

SECRETARY: Amariliys Lopez 111 Guadalajara Dr Kissimmee Florida 34743

## H07000287068 3

#### p.4

## H07000287068 3

1 NOV 30 AM 11: 54

# PAGE 2 SUN STATE TRUST & ACQUISITIONS INC.

# ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Freddy Lopez Sr. 111 Guadalajara Dr Kissimmee Florida 34743

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and Florida street address of the incorporator is: Freddy Lopez Sr. 111 Guadalajara Dr Kissimmee Florida 34743

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

hé Agent

<u>11-27-07</u> Date

ator

11-27-07 Date

H07000287068 3